

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7086 of 2016**

=====

CHHAGANBHAI GANDUBHAI SHANKHAVARA (PATEL)....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SHAKTI S JADEJA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**Date : 08/11/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Let **Notice** be issued to the respondents, returnable on **21st December 2016**. Ms. Pathak, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent No.1 – the State of Gujarat. Direct service is permitted.

The investigation may proceed further in accordance with law. However, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicant herein on the condition that he shall extend full cooperation to the Investigating Officer in the investigation.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

chandresh